Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Milgard Manufacturing Incorporated
Michael Barton	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1010 54th Avenue East
Execution Date(s) November 18, 2010	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Tacoma
Joint Research Agreement	State: Washington
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 98424
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 98424
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
29/380036	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: <u>Nirav D. Parlkh</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 21001 Van Born Road	Enclosed
,	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Taylor	8. Payment Information
State: MI Zip: 48180	
Phone Number: 313-792-6572	
Fax Number: 313-792-6797	Deposit Account Number 13-1981
Email Address:	Authorized User Name <u>Nirav D. Parikh</u>
9. Signature:	
Signature	November 8, 2010 Date
Niray D. Parikh, Reg. No. 46,394	Total number of pages including cover

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

205-3086-D

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, MICHAEL BARTON, have invented a new original and ornamental design for a WINDOW LOCK for which I have made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, MILGARD MANUFACTURING INCORPORATED, a Washington corporation, having its office and a principal place of business in the City of Tacoma, State of Washington, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, MICHAEL BARTON, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said corporation, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries in and to said invention as described in the patent application executed by me on the /g day of November , 2010; (Serial No. 29/380036 , filed on the 30th day of November , 2010); to said application; to any Letters Patent issuing thereon and any reissue, division or continuation thereof; to all patents in any country foreign to the United States that may be granted therefor or for the inventions described therein; to any improvements on said invention heretofore or hereafter made while I am in the employ of said corporation; the right to file applications for patent in countries foreign to the United States, under international convention or otherwise, and the right to claim priority based on the first filed application; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said United States applications to said corporation as assignee thereof.

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby covenant and agree that I am the owner of the full title herein assigned and have the right to assign the same, and agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention or inventions and testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto when

PATENT REEL: 025453 FRAME: 0487 called upon, and will sign all instruments and documents and render such assistance which in the judgment of said corporation is necessary to vest in it and protect the legal title sought to be assigned.

Signed and sealed this 18 day of November 2010.

MICHAEL BARTON

PATENT
REEL: 025453 FRAME: 0488